## **CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON**

To: British Columbia Securities Commission

Alberta Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission Canadian Securities Exchange

Re: NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Kagoot Brook Property, having an effective

date of September 21, 2020 (the "Technical Report")

I, Peter Dadson, B.Sc., P.Geo., have been named as the author of the Technical Report, which supports and is referred to in the Canadian Securities Exchange Form 2A Listing Statement of West Mining Corp. dated as of November 25, 2020 (the "**Listing Statement**").

I hereby consent to the public filing of the Technical Report, and to the use of extracts from, or a summary of, the Technical Report in the Listing Statement. I confirm that I have read the Listing Statement and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report.

I also hereby consent to the submission of the Technical Report to the Canadian Securities Exchange and the inclusion or reference in the Listing Statement of the Technical Report. I confirm that I have read the Listing Statement and have no reason to believe that there is any misrepresentation contained in the Listing Statement which is derived from the Technical Report or of which I am otherwise aware.

Dated this 7<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2020

"Peter Dadson"
Peter Dadson, B.Sc., P.Geo.